Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MilitaryStars LLC		106/04/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion ICS, LLC	
Street Address:	5511 Capital Center Drive, Suite 216	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78786981	MILITARYSTARS
Serial Number:	78786978	DEPLOYING MILITARY TALENT TO CORPORATE AMERICA
Serial Number:	77168937	THE CURE FOR THE COMMON JOB FAIR.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900078520

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan

140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013928.00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth D. Suzan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0138

Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
Date:	06/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=MILITARYSTARS ASMT#page1.tif source=MILITARYSTARS ASMT#page2.tif source=MILITARYSTARS ASMT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MilitaryStars LLC, (the "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 6497 Parkland Drive, Suite G, Sarasota, Florida, 34243, has adopted, used, and is using the three trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A", (the "Trademarks"), which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademarks and corresponding applications filed with the USPTO;

WHEREAS, Orion ICS, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 5511 Capital Center Drive, Suite 216, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27606, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and said applications and registration thereof:

NOW. THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, throughout the world, and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of 4th day of June, 2007.

MilitaryStars LLC

 $R_{V'}$

Name:

Title.

TRADEMARK

555 FRAME: 0140

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA SS:)
WAKE COUNTY)
On this 4 day of June William It Laugh live executed the within instrument, and	and to me known to be the person described in and who he acknowledged that he executed the same.
OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA L. CREAMER NOTARY PUBLIC NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE My Commission Expires February 27, 2010	Notary Public & Creamer

[Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0141

Exhibit A

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date
MILITARYSTARS	78/786,981	January 7, 2006
DEPLOYING MILITARY TALENT TO CORPORATE AMERICA	78/786,978	January 7, 2006
THE CURE FOR THE COMMON JOB FAIR.	77/168,937	April 30, 2007

013928/00000 BFLODOCS 1929830v)

RECORDED: 06/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0142